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No./NITRR/R-1/2024/ 3 | Raipur, dated: 98 /02/2024

/I NOTICE //
As per the resolution passed in the 53 meeting of the Finance Committee dated 09.01.2024 and upon

subsequent approval by the BoG in it’s 61 meeting held on 09.01.2024, the revised Fee Structure for M.Tech.
(LE. Candidates) and Ph.D. (Part-time Institute Regular Employees) is mentioned as under —

Fee Structure for M.Tech. L.LE. Candidates for the Academic Year 2023—24

Sr. No. Particulars First Year
AY 2023-24 Admittees
I Sem II Sem
- (Rs.) (Rs.)
1 Tuition Fee 18334 18334
2 Examination Fees 1285 1285
TOTAL Rs. 19619 19619

Students are required to pay Rs. 3860/- at the time of admission of Thesis/Dissertation in the final semester.

Fee Structure for Ph.D. (Part-time Institute Regular Employees) for the Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. | Particulars First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year Fifth Year

No. AY 2023-24 AY 2022-23 AY 2021-22 AY 2020-21 AY 2019-20

Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees Admittees
I Sem | II Sem 11 v V Sem VISem | VII Sem | VIII Sem IX Sem X Sem
(Rs.) (Rs.) Sem Sem (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)

(Rs.) (Rs.)
1 | Tuition Fee 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000 5000
2 | Examination 1285 1285 1200 1200 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Fees :

TOTAL Rs. 6285 6285 6200 6200 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000

Students are required to pay the following amount at the time of admission of Thesis/Dissertation in the final year
» For AY 2019-20, AY 2020-21 & AY 2021-22 admitted students — Rs. 8000/-
» For AY 2022-23 admitted students — Rs. 9600/-
» For AY 2023-24 admitted students — Rs. 10,270/-

The employees who will avail the fee waiver will not be granted any allowance/financial benefit applicable as
per norms for Central Govt. employee (as per DoPT norms) for up gradation of their qualification.
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Registrar (I/c)
NIT Raipur

Copy to —
e The Director, NIT Raipur for kind information
* Dean (Academics), Joint Registrar & Deputy Registrar (F&A)

e All HoDs for circulation amongst internal employees pursuing M.Tech./Ph.D.
e Student Section for n.a.



